
Babson (13-7,5-1 NEWMAC) -vs- Emerson (12-8,3-3 NEWMAC)
02/04/26 at Brown & Plofker Gym , Boston, MA

 
 

 
 
Babson 72

Emerson 60

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 163
Site: Brown & Plofker Gym , Boston, MA
Referees: Mandy Lok-mano, Kyle Wescott, Billy Tarpey

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Babson 21 16 24 11 72
Emerson 17 15 19 9 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 St. Laurent,Julia * 29 7-14 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 3 3 1 0 1 16
24 Flynn,Emily * 32 7-16 1-6 0-2 2-11 13 2 4 4 1 1 15
10 Rosenberg,Rylie * 34 5-7 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 3 0 1 12
02 Carlo,Allessia * 35 4-10 1-4 1-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 3 10
13 Perreault,Chloe * 19 2-4 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
01 Mendoza,Alessa 17 4-10 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 8
32 Hopps,Alyssa 23 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 1 6
21 Flynn,Mary Kate 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 1 0
34 Donovan,Molly 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-68 4-13 4-8 14-31 45 14 14 14 1 9 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 32-68   47.1 % 4-13   30.8 % 4-8   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Frongillo,Bri * 40 7-19 1-6 1-2 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 16
17 English,Claire * 30 6-10 0-0 4-6 2-5 7 1 3 3 1 1 16
30 Silk,Jessie * 33 4-9 1-5 4-4 0-5 5 3 2 1 0 1 13
45 Gould,Lindsay * 24 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 1 6
11 Dodd,Kendra * 23 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
14 O'Meara,Kaylin 28 1-3 0-1 1-4 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 2 3
00 Arnold,Elise 13 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 3
21 Canter,Sofia 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 McDonough,Catherine 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-57 6-24 10-16 8-22 30 11 11 15 1 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-8   25.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
4th Quarter 3-18   16.67 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 22-57   38.6 % 6-24   25.0 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Babson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emerson
09:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SILK,JESSIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 09:38 2-2
09:22 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SILK,JESSIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
GOOD 3PTR by PERREAULT,CHLOE 09:13 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by ST. LAURENT,JULIA --

08:49 TURNOVER  by GOULD,LINDSAY
STEAL  by CARLO,ALLESSIA 08:49
GOOD LAYUP by ST. LAURENT,JULIA(in the paint) 08:42 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by FLYNN,EMILY --
FOUL  by PERREAULT,CHLOE 08:23

08:23 SUB OUT by GOULD,LINDSAY
08:23 SUB IN by ARNOLD,ELISE
08:23 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by SILK,JESSIE
08:23 7-6 V 1 GOOD FT by SILK,JESSIE

MISS JUMPER by FLYNN,EMILY(in the paint) 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SILK,JESSIE

07:31 MISS JUMPER by FRONGILLO,BRI
REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by FLYNN,EMILY 07:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PERREAULT,CHLOE 07:17
SUB IN by FLYNN,MARY KATE 07:17
GOOD LAYUP by ST. LAURENT,JULIA(in the paint) 07:05 9-6 V 3

06:44 9-8 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ENGLISH,CLAIRE(in the paint)
FOUL  by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 06:34
TURNOVER  by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 06:34

06:34 SUB OUT by DODD,KENDRA
06:34 SUB IN by O'MEARA,KAYLIN

SUB OUT by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 06:34
SUB OUT by FLYNN,EMILY 06:34
SUB IN by MENDOZA,ALESSA 06:34
SUB IN by PERREAULT,CHLOE 06:34

06:19 9-10 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FRONGILLO,BRI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ROSENBERG,RYLIE(in the paint) 05:59 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by FLYNN,MARY KATE --

05:47 11-12 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FRONGILLO,BRI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PERREAULT,CHLOE(in the paint) 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
05:20 MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,ELISE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:19 SUB OUT by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
05:19 SUB IN by GOULD,LINDSAY

SUB OUT by FLYNN,MARY KATE 05:19
SUB IN by HOPPS,ALYSSA 05:19
MISS JUMPER by MENDOZA,ALESSA(in the paint) 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by CARLO,ALLESSIA 05:01
SUB IN by FLYNN,EMILY 05:01

04:40 TURNOVER  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
STEAL  by MENDOZA,ALESSA 04:40
GOOD LAYUP by HOPPS,ALYSSA(in the paint) 04:34 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by FLYNN,EMILY --

04:24 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,ELISE
REBOUND DEF by HOPPS,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by FLYNN,EMILY(in the paint) 04:09 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by HOPPS,ALYSSA --

03:54 15-15 GOOD 3PTR by SILK,JESSIE



-- ASSIST  by FRONGILLO,BRI
GOOD LAYUP by FLYNN,EMILY(in the paint) 03:40 17-15 V 2

03:21 TURNOVER  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
STEAL  by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 03:21
MISS JUMPER by MENDOZA,ALESSA 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SILK,JESSIE
02:58 MISS 3PTR by SILK,JESSIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:58 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,ELISE
02:58 SUB OUT by SILK,JESSIE
02:58 SUB IN by DODD,KENDRA
02:58 SUB IN by ENGLISH,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 02:58
SUB OUT by PERREAULT,CHLOE 02:58
SUB IN by CARLO,ALLESSIA 02:58
SUB IN by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 02:58
TURNOVER  by FLYNN,EMILY 02:39

02:39 STEAL  by GOULD,LINDSAY
02:32 17-17 GOOD LAYUP by ENGLISH,CLAIRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRONGILLO,BRI
MISS LAYUP by ST. LAURENT,JULIA(in the paint) 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GOULD,LINDSAY
01:51 MISS 3PTR by FRONGILLO,BRI

REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by FLYNN,EMILY 01:44

01:44 STEAL  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
01:36 TURNOVER  by GOULD,LINDSAY

STEAL  by HOPPS,ALYSSA 01:36
SUB OUT by MENDOZA,ALESSA 01:36
SUB OUT by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 01:36
SUB OUT by HOPPS,ALYSSA 01:36
SUB IN by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 01:36
SUB IN by FLYNN,MARY KATE 01:36
SUB IN by DONOVAN,MOLLY 01:36
TURNOVER  by DONOVAN,MOLLY 01:27

01:20 TURNOVER  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
MISS JUMPER by CARLO,ALLESSIA 01:04
REBOUND OFF by CARLO,ALLESSIA --
GOOD TIPIN by CARLO,ALLESSIA(in the paint) 00:56 19-17 V 2

00:43 MISS 3PTR by DODD,KENDRA
REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by FLYNN,EMILY(in the paint) 00:30 21-17 V 4
ASSIST  by FLYNN,MARY KATE --

00:04 MISS LAYUP by FRONGILLO,BRI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSENBERG,RYLIE --
TURNOVER  by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 00:00

00:00 TURNOVER  by GOULD,LINDSAY
00:00 SUB OUT by DODD,KENDRA
00:00 SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,CATHERINE

SUB OUT by FLYNN,MARY KATE 00:00
SUB OUT by FLYNN,EMILY 00:00
SUB IN by MENDOZA,ALESSA 00:00
SUB IN by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 00:00
TURNOVER  by MENDOZA,ALESSA 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Babson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emerson
10:00 SUB OUT by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
10:00 SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,CATHERINE



10:00 SUB IN by CANTER,SOFIA
10:00 SUB IN by SILK,JESSIE

SUB OUT by MENDOZA,ALESSA 10:00
SUB OUT by DONOVAN,MOLLY 10:00
SUB IN by PERREAULT,CHLOE 10:00
SUB IN by FLYNN,EMILY 10:00
MISS 3PTR by CARLO,ALLESSIA 09:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:29

09:05 21-19 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ENGLISH,CLAIRE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CARLO,ALLESSIA 08:52 24-19 V 5
ASSIST  by ROSENBERG,RYLIE --

08:41 TURNOVER  by SILK,JESSIE
STEAL  by CARLO,ALLESSIA 08:41

08:41 SUB OUT by GOULD,LINDSAY
08:41 SUB IN by O'MEARA,KAYLIN

SUB OUT by PERREAULT,CHLOE 08:41
SUB IN by HOPPS,ALYSSA 08:41
GOOD JUMPER by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 08:28 26-19 V 7
ASSIST  by FLYNN,EMILY --

08:11 MISS JUMPER by CANTER,SOFIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:02 FOUL  by SILK,JESSIE
SUB OUT by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 08:02
SUB IN by MENDOZA,ALESSA 08:02
GOOD JUMPER by MENDOZA,ALESSA 07:55 28-19 V 9

07:43 MISS 3PTR by FRONGILLO,BRI
REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by HOPPS,ALYSSA(in the paint) 07:19 30-19 V 11
ASSIST  by MENDOZA,ALESSA --

07:02 TURNOVER  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
07:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:02 SUB OUT by CANTER,SOFIA
07:02 SUB IN by ARNOLD,ELISE

SUB OUT by FLYNN,EMILY 07:02
SUB IN by PERREAULT,CHLOE 07:02
MISS JUMPER by MENDOZA,ALESSA 06:30
REBOUND OFF by ST. LAURENT,JULIA --
MISS LAYUP by ST. LAURENT,JULIA(in the paint) 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:10 TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,ELISE

SUB OUT by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 06:10
SUB IN by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 06:10
MISS 3PTR by CARLO,ALLESSIA 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
05:27 30-22 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,ELISE

-- ASSIST  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
MISS LAYUP by HOPPS,ALYSSA(in the paint) 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SILK,JESSIE
05:04 30-24 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SILK,JESSIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 04:45
REBOUND OFF by CARLO,ALLESSIA --

04:44 FOUL  by SILK,JESSIE
04:44 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,ELISE
04:44 SUB OUT by SILK,JESSIE
04:44 SUB IN by DODD,KENDRA
04:44 SUB IN by GOULD,LINDSAY

SUB OUT by CARLO,ALLESSIA 04:44
SUB OUT by HOPPS,ALYSSA 04:44
SUB IN by FLYNN,MARY KATE 04:44
SUB IN by FLYNN,EMILY 04:44
MISS JUMPER by FLYNN,EMILY 04:36



-- REBOUND DEF by GOULD,LINDSAY
FOUL  by MENDOZA,ALESSA 04:30

04:30 MISS FT by FRONGILLO,BRI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:30 30-25 V 5 GOOD FT by FRONGILLO,BRI
MISS JUMPER by MENDOZA,ALESSA(in the paint) 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
03:41 30-27 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ENGLISH,CLAIRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:39

03:39 SUB OUT by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
03:39 SUB IN by CANTER,SOFIA

SUB OUT by PERREAULT,CHLOE 03:39
SUB OUT by FLYNN,MARY KATE 03:39
SUB IN by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 03:39
SUB IN by HOPPS,ALYSSA 03:39
SUB OUT by MENDOZA,ALESSA 03:39
SUB IN by CARLO,ALLESSIA 03:39
TURNOVER  by FLYNN,EMILY 03:27

03:06 30-30 GOOD 3PTR by DODD,KENDRA
-- ASSIST  by CANTER,SOFIA

GOOD LAYUP by HOPPS,ALYSSA(in the paint) 02:25 32-30 V 2
02:17 MISS LAYUP by GOULD,LINDSAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ST. LAURENT,JULIA --
GOOD LAYUP by FLYNN,EMILY(in the paint) 02:07 34-30 V 4

01:46 MISS JUMPER by ENGLISH,CLAIRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,EMILY --

01:41 FOUL  by DODD,KENDRA
01:41 SUB OUT by FRONGILLO,BRI
01:41 SUB IN by O'MEARA,KAYLIN

SUB OUT by HOPPS,ALYSSA 01:41
SUB IN by FLYNN,MARY KATE 01:41
MISS JUMPER by FLYNN,MARY KATE(in the paint) 01:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:28 SUB OUT by CANTER,SOFIA
01:28 SUB OUT by GOULD,LINDSAY
01:28 SUB IN by ARNOLD,ELISE
01:28 SUB IN by FRONGILLO,BRI

MISS JUMPER by FLYNN,EMILY(in the paint) 01:23
REBOUND OFF by ST. LAURENT,JULIA --
GOOD 3PTR by FLYNN,EMILY 01:15 37-30 V 7
ASSIST  by ST. LAURENT,JULIA --

01:00 37-32 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by O'MEARA,KAYLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DODD,KENDRA

SUB OUT by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 00:34
SUB IN by MENDOZA,ALESSA 00:34
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:28

00:28 SUB OUT by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
00:28 SUB IN by SILK,JESSIE

SUB OUT by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 00:28
SUB OUT by FLYNN,EMILY 00:28
SUB IN by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 00:28
SUB IN by PERREAULT,CHLOE 00:28

00:01 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,ELISE
REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,MARY KATE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Babson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emerson
10:00 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,ELISE
10:00 SUB IN by GOULD,LINDSAY



SUB OUT by MENDOZA,ALESSA 10:00
SUB OUT by FLYNN,MARY KATE 10:00
SUB IN by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 10:00
SUB IN by FLYNN,EMILY 10:00

09:35 37-34 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ENGLISH,CLAIRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRONGILLO,BRI

GOOD LAYUP by ST. LAURENT,JULIA(in the paint) 09:12 39-34 V 5
09:02 TURNOVER  by FRONGILLO,BRI

STEAL  by FLYNN,EMILY 09:02
GOOD JUMPER by CARLO,ALLESSIA(in the paint) 08:54 41-34 V 7

08:30 41-37 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by GOULD,LINDSAY
-- ASSIST  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE

GOOD LAYUP by ST. LAURENT,JULIA(in the paint) 08:09 43-37 V 6
07:53 43-39 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ENGLISH,CLAIRE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 07:42 46-39 V 7
ASSIST  by ST. LAURENT,JULIA --

07:27 MISS 3PTR by GOULD,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by ROSENBERG,RYLIE --
MISS LAYUP by ST. LAURENT,JULIA(in the paint) 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
06:47 46-42 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by GOULD,LINDSAY

-- ASSIST  by SILK,JESSIE
06:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:43 SUB OUT by DODD,KENDRA
06:43 SUB OUT by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
06:43 SUB IN by ARNOLD,ELISE
06:43 SUB IN by O'MEARA,KAYLIN

SUB OUT by PERREAULT,CHLOE 06:43
SUB IN by HOPPS,ALYSSA 06:43
MISS LAYUP by FLYNN,EMILY(in the paint) 06:16
REBOUND OFF by FLYNN,EMILY --
GOOD TIPIN by FLYNN,EMILY(in the paint) 06:12 48-42 V 6

06:03 MISS 3PTR by SILK,JESSIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 06:01
SUB OUT by FLYNN,EMILY 06:01
SUB IN by MENDOZA,ALESSA 06:01
SUB IN by PERREAULT,CHLOE 06:01

05:40 FOUL  by FRONGILLO,BRI
SUB OUT by HOPPS,ALYSSA 05:40
SUB IN by FLYNN,MARY KATE 05:40
MISS FT by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 05:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 05:40 49-42 V 7

05:27 49-44 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by FRONGILLO,BRI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 05:11 51-44 V 7
ASSIST  by MENDOZA,ALESSA --

04:53 TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,ELISE
STEAL  by FLYNN,MARY KATE 04:53
GOOD LAYUP by CARLO,ALLESSIA(in the paint) 04:48 53-44 V 9

04:41 TURNOVER  by FRONGILLO,BRI
STEAL  by CARLO,ALLESSIA 04:41
GOOD LAYUP by MENDOZA,ALESSA(in the paint) 04:36 55-44 V 11
ASSIST  by CARLO,ALLESSIA --
FOUL  by FLYNN,MARY KATE 04:20

04:20 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,ELISE
04:20 SUB IN by ENGLISH,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by CARLO,ALLESSIA 04:20
SUB IN by FLYNN,EMILY 04:20

04:09 MISS 3PTR by SILK,JESSIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GOULD,LINDSAY

03:58 MISS LAYUP by SILK,JESSIE(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
FOUL  by PERREAULT,CHLOE 03:58
SUB OUT by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 03:58
SUB IN by CARLO,ALLESSIA 03:58

03:50 MISS JUMPER by ENGLISH,CLAIRE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by FLYNN,EMILY 03:38
SUB OUT by MENDOZA,ALESSA 03:38
SUB IN by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 03:38

03:38 55-45 V 10 GOOD FT by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
03:37 MISS FT by ENGLISH,CLAIRE

-- REBOUND OFF by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
03:29 MISS 3PTR by O'MEARA,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,MARY KATE --
MISS JUMPER by PERREAULT,CHLOE 03:19
REBOUND OFF by PERREAULT,CHLOE --
SUB OUT by PERREAULT,CHLOE 03:19
SUB OUT by FLYNN,MARY KATE 03:19
SUB IN by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 03:19
SUB IN by HOPPS,ALYSSA 03:19
FOUL  by FLYNN,EMILY 03:08
TURNOVER  by FLYNN,EMILY 03:08
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:08

02:56 MISS 3PTR by GOULD,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by HOPPS,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by HOPPS,ALYSSA 02:51

02:51 STEAL  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
02:42 MISS 3PTR by SILK,JESSIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
FOUL  by HOPPS,ALYSSA 02:39

02:39 55-46 V 9 GOOD FT by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
02:39 MISS FT by ENGLISH,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by FLYNN,EMILY 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
FOUL  by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 02:15

02:15 55-47 V 8 GOOD FT by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
02:15 55-48 V 7 GOOD FT by ENGLISH,CLAIRE

GOOD LAYUP by ROSENBERG,RYLIE(in the paint) 01:55 57-48 V 9
01:29 TURNOVER  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE

MISS LAYUP by ROSENBERG,RYLIE(in the paint) 01:08
01:08 BLOCK  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE

-- REBOUND DEF by GOULD,LINDSAY
FOUL  by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 01:04

01:04 SUB OUT by GOULD,LINDSAY
01:04 SUB IN by DODD,KENDRA

SUB OUT by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 01:04
SUB IN by MENDOZA,ALESSA 01:04

01:04 57-49 V 8 GOOD FT by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
01:02 MISS FT by O'MEARA,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by HOPPS,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by FLYNN,EMILY 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FRONGILLO,BRI
SUB OUT by FLYNN,EMILY 00:38
SUB IN by PERREAULT,CHLOE 00:38

00:28 57-51 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by FRONGILLO,BRI(in the paint)
00:18 FOUL  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE

GOOD FT by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 00:18 58-51 V 7
GOOD FT by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 00:18 59-51 V 8

00:18 SUB OUT by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
00:18 SUB IN by GOULD,LINDSAY
00:06 TURNOVER  by ENGLISH,CLAIRE



SUB OUT by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 00:06
SUB OUT by HOPPS,ALYSSA 00:06
SUB IN by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 00:06
SUB IN by FLYNN,EMILY 00:06

00:06 SUB OUT by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
00:06 SUB IN by O'MEARA,KAYLIN

MISS JUMPER by MENDOZA,ALESSA 00:01
REBOUND OFF by MENDOZA,ALESSA --
GOOD TIPIN by MENDOZA,ALESSA(in the paint) 00:01 61-51 V 10

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Babson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emerson
10:00 SUB OUT by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
10:00 SUB IN by ENGLISH,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by MENDOZA,ALESSA 10:00
SUB OUT by PERREAULT,CHLOE 10:00
SUB IN by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 10:00
SUB IN by HOPPS,ALYSSA 10:00

09:41 61-53 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by FRONGILLO,BRI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CARLO,ALLESSIA 09:20
REBOUND OFF by FLYNN,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by ST. LAURENT,JULIA(in the paint) 09:07
REBOUND OFF by HOPPS,ALYSSA --

09:07 FOUL  by GOULD,LINDSAY
MISS LAYUP by CARLO,ALLESSIA(in the paint) 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
08:39 MISS JUMPER by ENGLISH,CLAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by HOPPS,ALYSSA(in the paint) 08:09
REBOUND OFF by HOPPS,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:08

08:08 SUB OUT by GOULD,LINDSAY
08:08 SUB IN by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
07:37 MISS 3PTR by FRONGILLO,BRI

REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,EMILY --
07:14 FOUL  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
07:14 SUB OUT by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
07:14 SUB IN by ARNOLD,ELISE

MISS 3PTR by FLYNN,EMILY 07:05
REBOUND OFF by ST. LAURENT,JULIA --
MISS LAYUP by ST. LAURENT,JULIA(in the paint) 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
06:50 MISS JUMPER by FRONGILLO,BRI

REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by ST. LAURENT,JULIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:45 63-53 V 10
ASSIST  by FLYNN,EMILY --

06:18 TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,ELISE
STEAL  by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 06:18
TURNOVER  by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 06:13

06:13 STEAL  by SILK,JESSIE
05:53 MISS LAYUP by FRONGILLO,BRI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROSENBERG,RYLIE --
TURNOVER  by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 05:49

05:49 MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,ELISE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,ELISE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:49
SUB OUT by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 05:48
SUB OUT by HOPPS,ALYSSA 05:48
SUB IN by MENDOZA,ALESSA 05:48



SUB IN by FLYNN,MARY KATE 05:48
FOUL  by FLYNN,MARY KATE 05:39

05:39 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,ELISE
05:39 SUB IN by CANTER,SOFIA
05:39 MISS FT by O'MEARA,KAYLIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:39 MISS FT by O'MEARA,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by CARLO,ALLESSIA(in the paint) 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SILK,JESSIE
FOUL  by FLYNN,MARY KATE 05:32
SUB OUT by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 05:32
SUB IN by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 05:32
SUB OUT by FLYNN,EMILY 05:32
SUB IN by PERREAULT,CHLOE 05:32

05:17 63-55 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by FRONGILLO,BRI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ST. LAURENT,JULIA(in the paint) 04:56
REBOUND OFF by PERREAULT,CHLOE --
GOOD TIPIN by PERREAULT,CHLOE(in the paint) 04:52 65-55 V 10

04:43 65-58 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by FRONGILLO,BRI
-- ASSIST  by SILK,JESSIE

04:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by CARLO,ALLESSIA 04:43
SUB OUT by PERREAULT,CHLOE 04:43
SUB OUT by FLYNN,MARY KATE 04:43
SUB IN by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 04:43
SUB IN by HOPPS,ALYSSA 04:43
SUB IN by FLYNN,EMILY 04:43
GOOD JUMPER by MENDOZA,ALESSA(in the paint) 04:27 67-58 V 9
FOUL  by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 04:08

04:08 SUB OUT by CANTER,SOFIA
04:08 SUB IN by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
04:00 MISS LAYUP by ENGLISH,CLAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ST. LAURENT,JULIA --
GOOD JUMPER by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 03:39 69-58 V 11

03:19 MISS JUMPER by FRONGILLO,BRI
REBOUND DEF by ROSENBERG,RYLIE --
MISS JUMPER by HOPPS,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
02:54 MISS LAYUP by O'MEARA,KAYLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ST. LAURENT,JULIA --
MISS JUMPER by MENDOZA,ALESSA 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SILK,JESSIE
FOUL  by MENDOZA,ALESSA 02:40

02:40 SUB OUT by ENGLISH,CLAIRE
02:40 SUB IN by ARNOLD,ELISE

SUB OUT by MENDOZA,ALESSA 02:40
SUB IN by CARLO,ALLESSIA 02:40

02:40 69-59 V 10 GOOD FT by SILK,JESSIE
02:40 69-60 V 9 GOOD FT by SILK,JESSIE

MISS 3PTR by FLYNN,EMILY 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by FRONGILLO,BRI

02:08 MISS 3PTR by DODD,KENDRA
REBOUND DEF by ST. LAURENT,JULIA --

02:05 FOUL  by O'MEARA,KAYLIN
02:05 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,ELISE
02:05 SUB IN by CANTER,SOFIA

MISS JUMPER by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 01:44
-- REBOUND DEF by CANTER,SOFIA

01:34 MISS LAYUP by FRONGILLO,BRI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FLYNN,EMILY 01:34

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



01:34 SUB OUT by DODD,KENDRA
01:34 SUB IN by GOULD,LINDSAY
01:25 MISS 3PTR by GOULD,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by HOPPS,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by FLYNN,EMILY(in the paint) 01:08 71-60 V 11

00:55 MISS 3PTR by CANTER,SOFIA
-- REBOUND OFF by CANTER,SOFIA

00:45 MISS JUMPER by FRONGILLO,BRI
REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,EMILY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:43
SUB OUT by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 00:43
SUB OUT by HOPPS,ALYSSA 00:43
SUB IN by MENDOZA,ALESSA 00:43
SUB IN by PERREAULT,CHLOE 00:43

00:35 FOUL  by FRONGILLO,BRI
00:32 FOUL  by SILK,JESSIE

MISS FT by FLYNN,EMILY 00:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FLYNN,EMILY 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROSENBERG,RYLIE 00:31
SUB OUT by FLYNN,EMILY 00:31
SUB IN by ST. LAURENT,JULIA 00:31
SUB IN by HOPPS,ALYSSA 00:31

00:19 MISS 3PTR by FRONGILLO,BRI
REBOUND DEF by CARLO,ALLESSIA --

00:15 FOUL  by GOULD,LINDSAY
MISS FT by CARLO,ALLESSIA 00:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARLO,ALLESSIA 00:15 72-60 V 12

00:10 MISS 3PTR by FRONGILLO,BRI
REBOUND DEF by MENDOZA,ALESSA --


